



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 10:30 AM
District: District 4
Contract Time: 133 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 814 (ATLANTIC BLVD) AT LYONS RD

Call Order: 008**Contract:** T4741**Counties:** BROWARD**Fed Aid No:** D425054B**Project(s):** 44755015201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,013,086.96	100.00%
2	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,053,256.68	103.97%
3	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,103,720.97	108.95%
4	R & D PAVING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,146,945.68	113.21%
5	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,242,837.63	122.68%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 17

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** T4741
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** D425054B
Contract Time: 133 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44755015201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 814 (ATLANTIC BLVD) AT LYONS RD

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Sr-814/Atlantic Blvd. at Lyons Rd. intersection improvement project, which includes the extension of the right turn lane on Atlantic Blvd and the extension of the dual left turn lanes at Lyons Rd.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44755015201		(1.000) LS	120,000.00000	120,000.00	71,240.00000	71,240.00	96,103.44000	96,103.44
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755015201		(133.000) DA (LS)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	177,570.00000	177,570.00	91,511.62000	91,511.62
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,453.000 ED	0.27000	1,472.31	0.23000	1,254.19	0.21000	1,145.13
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		19,950.000 ED	0.13000	2,593.50	0.11000	2,194.50	0.10000	1,995.00
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		266.000 ED	6.60000	1,755.60	6.00000	1,596.00	4.46000	1,186.36
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		294.000 ED	11.90000	3,498.60	12.00000	3,528.00	10.04000	2,951.76
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,743.000 LF	4.45000	12,206.35	2.70000	7,406.10	3.12000	8,558.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 18		12.000	210.00000	2,520.00	165.00000	1,980.00	103.04000	1,236.48
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0045	0110 1 1		(0.200)	12,390.00000	12,390.00	56,840.00000	56,840.00	41,397.33000	41,397.33
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44755015201			AC (LS)						
0050	0110 4 10		470.000	57.15000	26,860.50	39.00000	18,330.00	49.13000	23,091.10
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0055	0110 21		60.000	6.05000	363.00	17.00000	1,020.00	7.71000	462.60
TREE PROTECTION BARRIER			LF						
0060	0110 22		2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,667.00000	3,334.00	5,575.00000	11,150.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0065	0120 1		616.000	33.45000	20,605.20	40.00000	24,640.00	75.68000	46,618.88
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0070	0120 6		0.600	371.70000	223.02	500.00000	300.00	317.90000	190.74
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0075	0160 4		780.000	17.95000	14,001.00	20.00000	15,600.00	15.50000	12,090.00
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0080	0285711		780.000	44.60000	34,788.00	43.00000	33,540.00	36.74000	28,657.20
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0327 70 6		2,189.000	7.00000	15,323.00	3.50000	7,661.50	8.59000	18,803.51
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0090	0334 1 13		323.100	214.00000	69,143.40	250.00000	80,775.00	257.75000	83,279.03
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C			TN						
0095	0337 7 83		284.300	290.00000	82,447.00	265.00000	75,339.50	233.58000	66,406.79
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0100	0425 1321		1.000	12,700.00000	12,700.00	17,210.00000	17,210.00	12,696.86000	12,696.86
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'			EA						
0105	0425 1359		1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,940.00000	8,940.00	12,995.12000	12,995.12
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, MODIFY			EA						
0110	0425 1481		1.000	11,300.00000	11,300.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,736.53000	10,736.53
INLETS, CURB, TYPE 8, <10'			EA						
0115	0425 2 41		1.000	8,800.00000	8,800.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,140.00000	10,140.00
MANHOLES, P-7, <10'			EA						
0120	0425 5		1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,985.96000	1,985.96
MANHOLE, ADJUST			EA						
0125	0430175115		5.000	545.00000	2,725.00	510.00000	2,550.00	624.07000	3,120.35
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		148.000 LF	167.00000	24,716.00	233.00000	34,484.00	138.63000	20,517.24
0135 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		49.000 LF	300.00000	14,700.00	615.00000	30,135.00	884.87000	43,358.63
0140 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		534.000 LF	84.00000	44,856.00	53.74000	28,697.16	61.41000	32,792.94
0145 0520 5 11 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE		247.000 LF	57.50000	14,202.50	84.73000	20,928.31	111.91000	27,641.77
0150 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		168.000 SY	95.70000	16,077.60	84.73000	14,234.64	85.94000	14,437.92
0155 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		331.000 SY	13.20000	4,369.20	6.50000	2,151.50	11.10000	3,674.10
0160 0590 70 5 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- MODIFY EXISTING SYSTEM 44755015201		(1.000) LS	14,800.00000	14,800.00	33,350.00000	33,350.00	22,322.30000	22,322.30
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755015201		(1.000) LS	48,941.08000	48,941.08	48,941.08000	48,941.08	48,941.08000	48,941.08
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$775,477.86		\$850,970.48		\$802,195.93	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0170	0641 2 80		2.000	4,330.00000	8,660.00	16,120.00000	32,240.00	6,831.81000	13,663.62
	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		EA						
0175	0700 1111		4.000	737.00000	2,948.00	595.00000	2,380.00	663.43000	2,653.72
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA						
0180	0700 1600		3.000	12.40000	37.20	10.00000	30.00	11.15000	33.45
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						
0185	0700 3601		5.000	87.00000	435.00	70.00000	350.00	78.05000	390.25
	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0190	0706 1 3		76.000	6.20000	471.20	5.00000	380.00	5.58000	424.08
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0195	0710 90		(1.000)	3,600.00000	3,600.00	2,905.00000	2,905.00	6,806.07000	6,806.07
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44755015201		LS						
0200	0711 11102		0.045	8,180.00000	368.10	6,600.00000	297.00	7,358.89000	331.15
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		GM						
0205	0711 11141		0.086	2,850.00000	245.10	2,300.00000	197.80	2,564.53000	220.55
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	322.00000	322.00	200.00000	200.00	289.90000	289.90
0215 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	185.00000	1,850.00	150.00000	1,500.00	167.25000	1,672.50
0220 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.343 GM	7,850.00000	2,692.55	6,400.00000	2,195.20	7,064.66000	2,423.18
0225 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.291 GM	2,850.00000	829.35	2,300.00000	669.30	2,564.50000	746.27
0230 0711 16171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.017 GM	2,850.00000	48.45	2,300.00000	39.10	2,564.71000	43.60
0235 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.117 GM	7,850.00000	918.45	6,400.00000	748.80	7,064.53000	826.55
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$23,425.40		\$44,132.20		\$30,524.89	

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0240 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		778.000 LF	24.80000	19,294.40	19.00000	14,782.00	22.48000	17,489.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0245 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	2,040.00000	12,240.00	1,400.00000	8,400.00	1,933.42000	11,600.52
0250 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	8,670.00000	8,670.00	5,375.00000	5,375.00	7,421.72000	7,421.72
0255 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		13.000 LF	16.10000	209.30	12.00000	156.00	17.35000	225.55
0260 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	2,600.00000	2,600.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	4,647.19000	4,647.19
0265 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		2,800.000 LF	3.70000	10,360.00	2.00000	5,600.00	4.19000	11,732.00
0270 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		37.000 EA	2,230.00000	82,510.00	1,245.00000	46,065.00	1,546.24000	57,210.88
0275 0715 61311 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH		5.000 EA	10,530.00000	52,650.00	10,200.00000	51,000.00	13,635.65000	68,178.25
0280 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		5.000 EA	930.00000	4,650.00	675.00000	3,375.00	1,216.42000	6,082.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(2) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003			Lighting								
0003 Lighting			Section Totals:		\$193,183.70		\$136,453.00		\$184,587.65		
SECTION: 0004			Landscape / Peripheral								
0285	0581	1300		3.000	3,700.00000	11,100.00	1,667.00000	5,001.00	13,937.50000	41,812.50	
RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, TREE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 3.0" DBH				EA							
0290	0581	1360		1.000	9,900.00000	9,900.00	16,700.00000	16,700.00	44,600.00000	44,600.00	
RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, TREE, 16.1" OR GREATER DBH				EA							
0004 Landscape / Peripheral			Section Totals:		\$21,000.00		\$21,701.00		\$86,412.50		
Contract Grand Totals:					\$1,013,086.96		\$1,053,256.68		1,103,720.97		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44755015201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(133.000)	77,700.00000	77,700.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755015201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		5,453.000	0.25000	1,363.25	0.23000	1,254.19		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		19,950.000	0.15000	2,992.50	0.11000	2,194.50		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 76		266.000	6.60000	1,755.60	4.80000	1,276.80		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0030	0102 99		294.000	13.20000	3,880.80	10.80000	3,175.20		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0104 10 3		2,743.000	2.85000	7,817.55	3.60000	9,874.80		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0040	0104 18		12.000	315.00000	3,780.00	198.00000	2,376.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0045	0110 1 1		(0.200)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	18,240.00000	18,240.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44755015201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0110 4 10		470.000	47.90000	22,513.00	29.40000	13,818.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0055	0110 21		60.000	3.85000	231.00	9.60000	576.00		
TREE PROTECTION BARRIER			LF						
0060	0110 22		2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00		
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0065	0120 1		616.000	46.00000	28,336.00	78.00000	48,048.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0070	0120 6		0.600	8,750.00000	5,250.00	1,200.00000	720.00		
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0075	0160 4		780.000	31.80000	24,804.00	6.00000	4,680.00		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0080	0285711		780.000	58.00000	45,240.00	62.40000	48,672.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11			SY						
0085	0327 70 6		2,189.000	5.70000	12,477.30	7.61000	16,658.29		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0090	0334 1 13		323.100	240.00000	77,544.00	239.19000	77,282.29		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0095	0337 7 83		284.300	257.00000	73,065.10	294.27000	83,660.96		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0100	0425 1321		1.000	16,500.00000	16,500.00	18,975.60000	18,975.60		
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'			EA						
0105	0425 1359		1.000	11,550.00000	11,550.00	11,818.80000	11,818.80		
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, MODIFY			EA						
0110	0425 1481		1.000	8,250.00000	8,250.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
INLETS, CURB, TYPE 8, <10'			EA						
0115	0425 2 41		1.000	7,700.00000	7,700.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
MANHOLES, P-7, <10'			EA						
0120	0425 5		1.000	935.00000	935.00	1,020.00000	1,020.00		
MANHOLE, ADJUST			EA						
0125	0430175115		5.000	715.00000	3,575.00	768.00000	3,840.00		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD			LF						
0130	0430175118		148.000	192.50000	28,490.00	195.60000	28,948.80		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						
0135	0430175130		49.000	522.50000	25,602.50	600.00000	29,400.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0140	0520 1 10		534.000	75.00000	40,050.00	53.70000	28,675.80		
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0145	0520 5 11		247.000	74.00000	18,278.00	78.00000	19,266.00		
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE			LF						
0150	0522 1		168.000	116.15000	19,513.20	52.80000	8,870.40		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0155	0570 1 2		331.000	25.50000	8,440.50	19.20000	6,355.20		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0160	0590 70 5		(1.000)	22,022.00000	22,022.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00		
IRRIGATION SYSTEM- MODIFY EXISTING SYSTEM 44755015201			LS						
0165	0999 25		(1.000)	48,941.08000	48,941.08	48,941.08000	48,941.08		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755015201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:					\$839,597.38		\$983,218.71		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170 0641 2 80 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		4.000 EA	1,100.00000	4,400.00	600.00000	2,400.00		
0180 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		3.000 EA	82.50000	247.50	180.00000	540.00		
0185 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	82.50000	412.50	180.00000	900.00		
0190 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		76.000 EA	7.70000	585.20	4.80000	364.80		
0195 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44755015201		(1.000) LS	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00		
0200 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.045 GM	10,450.00000	470.25	2,760.00000	124.20		
0205 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.086 GM	4,950.00000	425.70	1,140.00000	98.04		
0210 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	330.00000	330.00	420.00000	420.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0215	0711 14170		10.000	770.00000	7,700.00	420.00000	4,200.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0220	0711 16101		0.343	9,350.00000	3,207.05	5,202.00000	1,784.29		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0225	0711 16131		0.291	4,950.00000	1,440.45	1,320.00000	384.12		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0230	0711 16171		0.017	4,950.00000	84.15	1,320.00000	22.44		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING			GM						
0235	0711 16201		0.117	9,350.00000	1,093.95	5,202.00000	608.63		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$39,896.75		\$20,846.52			

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0240 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		778.000 LF	22.20000	17,271.60	28.80000	22,406.40		
0245 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	1,908.00000	11,448.00	2,160.00000	12,960.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0250 0639 1122		1.000	7,322.00000	7,322.00	6,480.00000	6,480.00		
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		AS						
0255 0639 2 1		13.000	17.15000	222.95	12.00000	156.00		
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0260 0641 2 12		1.000	4,585.00000	4,585.00	3,420.00000	3,420.00		
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		EA						
0265 0715 1 12		2,800.000	4.15000	11,620.00	9.60000	26,880.00		
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		LF						
0270 0715 11211		37.000	1,526.00000	56,462.00	1,710.00000	63,270.00		
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		EA						
0275 0715 61311		5.000	13,453.00000	67,265.00	14,700.00000	73,500.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0280 0715500 1		5.000	1,201.00000	6,005.00	1,260.00000	6,300.00		
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$182,201.55	\$215,372.40			



Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 17

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: T4741

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) R & D PAVING LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004			Landscape / Peripheral						
0285	0581 1300		3.000	13,750.00000	41,250.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00		
RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, TREE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 3.0" DBH			EA						
0290	0581 1360		1.000	44,000.00000	44,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00		
RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, TREE, 16.1" OR GREATER DBH			EA						
0004 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$85,250.00		\$23,400.00			
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,146,945.68		\$1,242,837.63			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** T4741

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezayadeh

10/07/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office